

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19167/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2022 in OPKAT No. 143/2022 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Dr. FIROZ AHAMMED A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161932/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20335/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170883/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-12-2022 **These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.
Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. George Poonthottam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.A. Majeed, Adv.
Mr. K.H. Asif, Adv.
M. Majeed, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Thottathil B. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheryansh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file additional documents within two weeks.

List the matters on 16th January, 2023.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR