

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19167/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2022
in OPKAT No. 143/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZ AHAMMED. A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161932/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20335/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170883/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.
Ms. Meena K. Poulose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, Adv.
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Chitambareesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Purva, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned in terms of the letter
circulated by the learned counsel for respondent No. 1.
List the matters on 20th February, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR