SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 41935/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2022 in OPKAT No. 186/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SREELAKSHMY V.R. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.205496/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205497/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.205495/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 16-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Purva, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

List the matter on 20th February, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR