

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19167/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2022 in OPKAT No. 143/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

FIROZ AHAMMED. A & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161932/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20335/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170883/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. George Poonthottam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. A. Majeed, Adv.
Mr. K. H. Asif, Adv.
Ms. Molty Majeed, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Chitamaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Purva, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19167/2022 with SLP(C) No. 20335/2022

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No.41935 of 2022.

We record the submission of Mr. George Poonthottam, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) that the respondent(s) will not press contempt proceedings till the next date of hearing.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR