ITEM NO.50.1

## REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19167/2022 STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

FIROZ AHAMMED. A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO.20335 OF 2022 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT OF LD. REGISTRAR )  $\,$ 

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20335/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170883/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sreepriya K, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## SLP(C) No. 20335/2022

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 6, 11, 14 19, 32 and 36 to 38 , there is no appearance on their behalf.

2

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.2-5, 7-10, 12-13, 15-18, 20 to 31 and 33 to 35 , to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG